1) Total all inclusive pricing to provide all labor, parts, supplies, equipment, installation, etc. 
necessary for the Water Treatment Plant, Collection and Distribution Supervisory Control and Data 
Acquisition Automation System (SCADA) per specifications: 

TOTAL COST $  96,220  

WRITTEN:  Ninety-Six Thousand,Two-Hundred and Twenty 	
dollars. 

The Owner reserves the right to accept any portion of the work to be performed at its discretion 

The undersigned has thoroughly examined the entire Request for Proposals and therefore submits the proposal 
and schedule of fees and services attached hereto.